Power Conversion and Application of Magnetic
Components in Solar Energy
APN-B2203 v1.0
SHENZHEN CODACA ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD July   2022
Tel: +86 755 89585372         Fax: +86 755 89585280
Application Notes B-2203
Power Conversion and Application

Moreover, one end of the switching FET is convenient to be driven by grounding. The PV output voltage can be controlled by
adjusting the duty cycle DC% of boost conversion (Fig.7):
��� = �� ∙  1 − ��
(b)  TW Solar - TW210Y212A (half-type PV cell) specification
Fig.6 210 PV cell - (a) I-V curve (b) Specification (TW Solar - TW210Y212A (half-type PV cell))
The duty cycle (DC%) reaches the lowest when PV voltage reaches ��� (the maximum value).  And when DC% increases
gradually, PV voltage moves to lower side and finally reaches the maximum power point V��.  Generally, the output voltage of
distributed photovoltaic panel array is between 60 and 300V. Considering the latter stage DC/AC inverter efficiency, it is
generally required to reach 400 to 600V for micro grid-connected inverter (output 220Vac).  It reaches 600-800V (typically
700V) for distributed string inverters (output may be 380Vac) and 700-1500V for centralized inverters.  For 2-level, 3-level and
multi-level single-phase or three-phase inverters in high-power (such as >100KW) series or centralized inverters, the input
goes through combiner box and then directly inverts to the grid, so generally there is no MPPT.  However, the optimized
photovoltaic power generation will set the MPPT function in the current combiner box for balanced control if needed.
Fig.7 Equivalent Boost stage of MPPT control
Code Eff(%) Pmpp(W) Vmpp(V) Impp(A) Voc(V) Isc(A) FF(%)
TW-210M-250 25.00 5.51 0.675 8.166 0.7487 8.573 85.89
TW-210M-249 24.90 5.49 0.674 8.145 0.7484 8.560 85.78
TW-210M-248 24.80 5.47 0.673 8.123 0.7482 8.554 85.47
TW-210M-247 24.70 5.45 0.672 8.116 0.7478 8.553 85.24
TW-210M-246 24.60 5.43 0.671 8.093 0.7472 8.542 85.11
TW-210M-245 24.50 5.41 0.670 8.076 0.7470 8.541 84.80
TW-210M-244 24.40 5.39 0.668 8.061 0.7469 8.541 84.46
TW-210M-243 24.30 5.37 0.667 8.046 0.7465 8.536 84.24
TW-210M-242 24.20 5.35 0.666 8.033 0.7461 8.530 84.01
TW-210M-241 24.10 5.32 0.664 8.024 0.7456 8.526 83.76
SHENZHEN CODACA ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD
Application Notes B-2203
Tel: +86 755 89585372         Fax: +86 755 89585280